GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF EXPENDITURE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2965

TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, March 21, 2022/Phalguna 30, 1943 (Saka)
Special Package for Puducherry

2965. SHRI VE. VAITHILINGAM

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to extend financial assistance as Special
Package to Puducherry for long-term solution to overcome flooding in urban areas during rainy season; and

(b) if so, the details thereof'?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE
(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY

(a) to (b): As per the information provided by Ministry of Home Affairs, the Union Territory of Puducherry is taking up urban flood control works through Smart City Project. No other Special Package is proposed by the Union Territory of Puducherry to overcome flooding in urban areas during rainy season as of now.
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